
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1971
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2008
ACCIDENTS AT TARANARI RAILWAY STATION
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether accidents are frequently taking place at Taranari Railway Station located on Gomo- Chandrapura Railway line;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways are contemplating to construct an overbridge at Taranari Railway Station and a railway crossing near the main road;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which this work is likely to be started and the details of funds proposed and allocated under this head?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (DR. R. VELU)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. No Railway Station with the name Taranari exists on Gomoh-Chandrapura Section of East Central Railway.
However, during the last three years, only one derailment took place on 23.11.2008 on Gomoh-Chandrapura Section of East Central Railway due to rail fracture.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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